
REVISED BOARD MEETING DATES 2025 
 

The Board on June 20, 2024, adopted its schedule of regular meetings for calendar year 2025 
under Section 2.03 of the Open Meetings Act (5 ILCS 120/2.03 (2022)).   

 
Because its Springfield office has been relocated, the Board changes its meeting location and re-

adopts its schedule of regular meetings for calendar year 2025.  The Board will conduct its 
regular meetings from its Springfield Videoconference Room 1.508 at 2520 West Iles Avenue in 

Springfield, Illinois. 
 

The meetings dates and times below are not changed from the original schedule below adopted 
on June 20, 2024 

 
All meetings begin at 11:00 AM 

 
Thursday, January 9 
Thursday, January 23 
Thursday, February 6 
Thursday, February 20 

Thursday, March 6 
Thursday, March 20 
Thursday, April 3 
Thursday, April 17 
Thursday, May 1 
Thursday, May 15 
Thursday, June 5 
Thursday, June 26 
Thursday, July 10 
Thursday, July 24 

Thursday, August 7 
Thursday, August 21 

Thursday, September 4 
Thursday, September 18 

Thursday, October 2 
Thursday, October 16 
Thursday, November 6 
Thursday, November 20 
Thursday, December 4 
Thursday, December 18 

 


